DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$916.50 Rec:\$16.00

2015-85900ბ

Total:\$932.50

03/20/2015 04:45 PM

WESTERN TITLE

Pgs=4

APN#: 1220-22-410-046

**RPTT:** \$916.50

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 069506-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Anthony Benton Kathy Benton 1425 Patricia Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Anu Jansse

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Anna Marie Crider, successor trustee of the Andrew J. Maccagno and Frances C. Maccagno Family Trust Dated March 31, 1994

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Anthony Benton and Kathy Benton, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 795, of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72456.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/16/2015

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Andrew J. Maccagno and Frances C. Maccagno Family Trust Dated March 31, 1994 are Cride STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN Degro This instrument was acknowledged before me on March 18,2018 By Anna Marie Crider. JORDAN SIGMON COMM. #2059417 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Commission Expires 02/28/2018

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-22-410-046					4	
	b)					\	
	c)	•	•			1	
	d)				\	_\	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPT	IONAL	USE ONI	L <b>Y</b>
	a)	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT	I/INSTRUMENT	#:		
	c)   Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	BOOK	PAGE	E		
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg	f)   Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RI	ECORDING:		11-	
	g) 🗆 Agricultural	h)   Mobile Home	NOTES:		-	4	
	i)						
•							
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P		<u>\$235,000.0</u>	<u>00                                   </u>			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value:	Only (value of property)	<u> </u>	200			-
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Duo	\$235,000.0 \$916.50	<u>50</u>		,	
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Duc.	<u>\$910.30</u>	) )		•	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
•		nption per NRS 375.090,	Section	/ /			
	b. Explain Reason fo		Applion	/ /			
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage 1	being transferred: 100 %	1				
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS						
	375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be						
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substan	tiate the infor	rmation provided	l herein.	Furthermo	ore, the
	parties agree that disallowar				f additio	nal tax du	e, may
	result in a penalty of 10% of	f the tax due plus interest	at 1% per mo	onth.		~	
T			\ . \ .		•	7 70.0	
OWE	suant to NRS 375.030, the I	Buyer and Seller shall be	e jointly and	severally hable	for any	additiona	il amount
	nature	6	Capacity	930	Con c	PO.	× 0~
	nature	HO	Capacity Capacity		1 Om	Ass	CA .
Jigi	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMANON		GRANTEE) INI	ORMA	TION	<del></del>
/-	(REQUIRED)	State of the state	(REQUIF	,	. Old l	-1011	
Prix	. , -	, Successor Trustee of	Print Name:	Anthony Bento	on and Ka	athy Bento	n
Nan	· /	ccagno and Frances C.		•			
	Maccagno Family	Trust Datd March 31,	•				
·	1994						
· 10.	ress: 12757 Via La Gard		Address:	1425 Patricia I	Drive		
City			City:	Gardnerville			<del></del>
Stat	e: <u>CA</u> 2	<b>Zip:</b> 92064	State:	NV	Zip: _	89460	
	ADANIS/DEDGOM PEOTES	TRIC DECORDS C			-		
CO	MPANY/PERSON REQUES		-				
ъ.	(required if not the seller or buye		oner 1		D.T		
Pmn	f Name: eTRCo IIC On beb	all of western title como:		ESC # UNYTHE=4	K.I		
	t Name: <u>eTRCo, LLC. On beh</u> ress: Douglas Office	an of western Title Compa	<u>anry</u> 1	Esc. #: <u>069506-A</u>	<u>KJ</u>		
	ress: Douglas Office		<u>any</u>	Esc. #: <u>009300-A</u>	<u>KJ</u>		
Add		Suite 101	any i	esc. #. <u>009300-A</u>	<u>KJ</u>		